
FEES STRUCTURE

National students

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Item SEM 1 SEM 2 SEM 1 SEM 2 SEM 1 SEM 2

Functional Fees  740,000  450,000  814,000  495,000  895,400  594,000 

Tuition fees  1,800,000  1,800,000  1,800,000  1,800,000  1,800,000  1,800,000 

Grand total  2,540,000  2,250,000  2,614,000  2,295,000  2,695,400  2,394,000 

National students

Year 1

Item SEM 1 SEM 2

Functional Fees  740,000  300,000 

Tuition fees  1,900,000  1,900,000 

Grand total  2,640,000  2,200,000 

lnternational students

Year 1

Item SEM 1 SEM 2

Functional Fees  $241.94  $79.86 

Tuition fees  $1,270.00  $1,270.00 

Grand total  $1,511.94  $1,349.86 

lnternational students

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Item SEM 1 SEM 2 SEM 1 SEM 2 SEM 1 SEM 2

Functional Fees  $280.58  $82.00  $308.64  $90.20  $339.51  $108.24 

Tuition fees  $930.00  $930.00  $930.00  $930.00  $930.00  $930.00 

Grand total  $1,210.58  $1,012.00  $1,238.64  $1,020.20  $1,269.51  $1,038.24 

BACHELOR OF SEXUAL REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH (BSH)

FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2025 - 2026

POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA IN SEXUAL AND REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH [PDSH]

Bank Payments details

A/C name Standard Chartered 
Bank (U) Ltd

Standard Chartered 
Bank (U) Ltd

A/C No. 0104086505501 8704086505501

Currency UGX USD

Swift code SCBLUGKA SCBLUGKA

Branch Speke Road Kasangati 

International students will make payments in US. Dollars to the 
account provided above.

School Pay payment details
School Pay is available on Airtel money and MTN MoMo in order to 
making paying fees more convenient for you. Below are the steps 
to follow:

Steps Airtel Uganda MTN Uganda

1. Dial *185# Dial *165#

2. Select: School fees Select: School fees

3. Select: School Pay Select: School Pay

4. Follow instructions Follow instructions

MODES OF PAYMENT
(All payments are to be made through bank transfers, mobile money and school Pay)

Note: All students will be required to present their proof of payment for fees to the Finance Office for issuance of official receipt. The Institute 
will not accept cash, personal cheques, and institutional cheques and all fees for the semester must be cleared before one can sit exams 
for the semester. 


